(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament)
NAAC Accreditation : Grade "Axy’

F.No. CUSB/Admin/Holidays/118/2021(Vol. — II)
OFFICE ORDER No. (Admin.) - \® /2024

LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS - 2025 (1* January 2025 to 31*' December 2025)

Date:- 0 5 .12.2024

S1.No. Name of Holiday Month & Date Day

1 Republic Day January 26 Sunday

2 Maha Shivratri February | 26 Wednesday
3 Holi March 14 Friday

4 Idu'l Fitr * March 31 Monday

5 Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday
6 Good Friday April 18 Friday

7 Buddha Purnima May 12 Monday

8 1d-Ul- Zuha * June 7 Saturday
9 Muharram * July 6 Sunday
10 Independence Day August 15 Friday

11 Prophet Mohammad's Birthday (1d-E-Milad) * September| 5 Friday
12 |An Additional Day for Dussehra October 1 Wednesday
13 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 2 Thursday
14 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 2 Thursday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday
16 |[Guru Nanak's Birthday November| 5 Wednesday
17 Christmas Day December | 25 Thursday

*Date(s) of religious festival(s) is/are liable to change subject to visibility of moon.
Total number of Gazetted Holidays for calendar year 2025 is 17 days which includes One (01) days of Saturday &
Two (02) days of Sunday.
1** January, 2025 (Wednesday), a day of New Year, will be observed as holiday. In lieu, 11" January

a.

(Saturday) will be remained a working day.

b. 13™ March, 2025 (Thursday) will be observed as holiday on account of Holika Dahan. In lieu, 8™ March,
2025 (Saturday) will be remained a working day

c. 30™ September, 2025 will be observed as holidays on account of Dussehra (Maha Ashtami). In lieu. 29"
March, 2025 will be remained a working day.

d. 21% October, 2025 to 24™ October, 2025 & 27" October to 28" October, 2025 will be observed as
holidays on account of Diwali & Chhath Pooja. Consequently, 12" July, 2025 (Saturday) in lieu of 21
October, 2025; 13" September, 2025 (Saturday) in lieu of 22" October, 2025; 11" October, 2025
(Saturday) in lieu of 23" October, 2025 and 8" November, 2025 (Saturday) in lieu of 24™ October, 2025;
29" November, 2025 (Saturday) in lieu of 27" October 2025 and 27" December, 2025 in lieu of 28"
October, 2025 will be remained working days.

A. Library, Science Labs and Computer Labs will normally observe 6 days a week.

B. Classes will remain be suspended for:

a) Summer Vacation 2025 —

b) Winter Vacation 2025-26 -

Working hours of various Sections/Centres/Departments are:

Academic Centres/Departments - 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Administrative Section -9:30 AM. to 5:30 P.M.

To be announced separately by Academic Section

Library Section :-9:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.
Computer Lab :-9:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.
Science Lab :-9:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

NH-120, Gaya Panchanpur Road, Village-Karhara, Post-Fatehpur
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(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament)
NAAC Accreditation : Grade 'A%+’

F.No. CUSB/Admin/Holidays/118/2021(Vol. — 1) Date:- 0512.2024
OFFICE ORDER No. (Admin.) - \Q /2024

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS - 2025 (1 January 2025 to 31% December 2025)

SI.No Name of Holiday Date Day
1 New Year's Day January 1 Wednesday
2 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday January 6 Monday
3 Makar Sankranti/Magha Bihw/Pongal/Hazarat Ali's January 14 Tuesday
Birthday

4 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami February 2 Sunday

S Guru Ravi Das's Birthday February 12 Wednesday
6 Shiva Ji Jayanti February 19 Wednesday
74 Birthday of Swami Daykananda Saraswati February | 23 Sunday

8 Holika Dahan March 13 Thursday
9 Dolyatra March 14 Friday

10  |Jamat-Ul-Vida * March 28 Friday

11 Chaitra SukladvGudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand March 30 Sunday
12 Ram Navmi April 6 Sunday
13 Vaisakhi/Vishu April 13 Sunday
14 Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day) April 14 Monday
15 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15 Tuesday
16 EasterSunday April 20 Sunday
17 Guru Rabindranath's Birthday May 9 Friday
18 Rath Yatra June 27 Friday
19 Raksha Bandhan August 9 Saturday
20 Parsi New Year's Day/Nauraj August 15 - Friday
21 Janmashtami (Smarta) August 15 Friday
22 Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi August 27 Wednesday
23 Onam or Thiru Onam Day September| 5 Friday
24 Dussehra (Saptami) September| 29 Monday
25 Dussehra (Mahaashtami) September| 30 Tuesday
26 Dussehra (Mahanavmii) October 1 Wednesday
27 Mabharishi Valmiki's Birthday October 7 Tuesday
28 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) October 10 Friday
29 Naraka Chaturdasi October 20 Monday
30 Govardhan Puja October 22 Wednesday
31 Bhai Duj October 23 Thursday
32 Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhath Puja) October 28 Tuesday
33 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day November| 24 Monday
34 Christmas Eve December | 24 Wednesday

*Date(s) of religious festival(s) is/are liable to change subject to visibility of moon.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:
. PSto HVC/Registrar/FO/COFE
2. All Officers/Faculty/Staff/Students
3. System Analyst - with a request to upload it on the University Website.
4. Notice Board/File/Despatch.

NH-120, Gaya Panchanpur Road, Village-Karhara, Post-Fatehpur

P.S. Tekari, Dist.-GAYA-824236 (Bihar), Ph.: 0631-2229530
Website : www.cusb.ac.in
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